

We invite members of your organization to join us in celebrating our 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Diversity & Inclusion Celebration from 5:30-7:30 p.m. on Friday, February 9, 2024. For sponsors, the Diversity & Inclusion Celebration provides an unparalleled opportunity to connect with Santa Clara Law students and colleagues, honor those who champion diversity and inclusion, and support our continued efforts to educate and train lawyers who lead. *All proceeds from the Diversity & Inclusion Celebration will be used to provide vital financial assistance for Santa Clara Law students*.

Each year, we offer the opportunity to become an event sponsor for those organizations looking to increase their profile in the Santa Clara Law community, as well as throughout Silicon Valley. Sponsors at all levels will receive appropriate recognition in our Diversity & Inclusion Celebration print and electronic marketing materials and will be thanked at the event itself. The sponsorship levels are as follows:

<u>Sponsor</u> <u>Level</u>	<u>Contribution</u> <u>Amount</u>	Recognition in programming	<u>Tickets</u> <u>to Event</u>	<u>Premium</u> <u>Table</u>	<u>Opening Remarks</u> <u>at Event</u>
Title – <i>limited to 1</i>	\$10,000	Two-page cover ad	10 Tickets	<b>√</b>	1
Platinum	\$5,000	Full-page cover ad	5 Tickets	$\checkmark$	
Gold	\$2,500	1/2-page cover ad	4 Tickets		
Silver	\$1,500	1/4-page cover ad	2 Tickets		
Participants	\$500 - \$999	Name recognition in program			

\**Please complete your sponsorship before 01/30/2024 to be recognized in print or online.* For more information, please contact Ash Farrington at <u>afarrington@scu.edu</u> or 408-551-3226.